. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Tseng- Pin-Y Yi-C Te-Chu	s. Please record the attached origin Rong WU Yang YU hin LIN an CHANG	2. Name and Address Name: Street Address:	of Receiving Pa Chung-Si Science	rtylies): nan Institute O & Technology
Tseng- Pin-Y Yi-C Te-Chua 022/	Yang YU hin LIN an CHANG	Name:	Chung-Sl Science	nan Institute O
Pin-Y Yi-C Te-Chu 22//	Yang YU hin LIN an CHANG		Science	
те-Chu 07//	an CHANG	Street Address:	P.O. Box 9	
·	1100			90008, Lung-Tan
Nature of Conveyance:				
		City State Zin	T V	
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreeme □ Other:	☐ Merger Int ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Tao-Yuan,	Taiwan, R.O.C. 3
Execution Date	: July 14, 2002	□ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attach
(A) Patent Application Number(s).	······································	4. (B) Patent Number(s		
	er with a new e application is: July 14, 2002			
Name and Address of Party to wi		Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1
	e application is: July 14, 2002	Total Number of Ap		1 \$ 40.00
ocument Should be Mailed: ame:	e application is: July 14, 2002	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	
ocument Shouid be Mailed: ame:	e application is: July 14, 2002 C Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	harged to dep	
ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	e application is: July 14, 2002 C Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N	harged to dep umber:	osit account
ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature:	e application is: July 14, 2002 <u>F1 Additional Num</u> nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	harged to dep umber: PY OF THIS PAGE	OSIT ACCOUNT 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT A
ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature:	e application is: July 14, 2002 <u>F1 Additional Num</u> nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 wiedge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	harged to dep umber: PY OF THIS PAGE	OSIT ACCOUNT 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT A Ded copy is a true
ame: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Statement and Signature: To the best of my kno	e application is: July 14, 2002 C Additional Num nom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 weldge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N ATTACH DUPLICATE CO	harged to dep umber: PY OF THIS PAGE	OSIT ACCOUNT 02-0200 IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT A

REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0970

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Chung-Shan Institute of Science & Technology (the "Assignee"), whose post office address is P.O. Box 90008, Lung-Tan, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan 325, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on _July 10, 2002 ____, and is entitled "Phenolic Phosphite Antioxidants and Polymer Compositions Containing Said Antioxidant" such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, that when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Tseng-Rong Wu Tseng-Rong WU

Address:

July 14, 2002

P.O. Box 90008-17, Lung-Tan, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan 325

PATENT REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0971

Pin

Ju	141	4,	200	2
Date	0			

Address:

P.O. Box 90008-17, Lung-Tan, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan 325

Yi- chin Lin

July 14.2002

Yi-Chin LIN

Address:

Address:

P.O. Box 90008-17, Lung-Tan, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan 325

~ 47

July 14, 2002

Te-Chuan CHANG

P.O. Box 90047, Da-Hsi, Tao-Yuan, Taiwan 335

-End-

PATENT REEL: 013112 FRAME: 0972

- 2/2 -

RECORDED: 07/17/2002